Excellent/Master |

04

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sun
08

Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sun
12

Sat

Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun

"p Arm# Call Name

inch jump height

4001
4002
4003
4004
4006
4007
4008
4010
4011
4015
4015
inch jump height
L] 8001
L] 8002
L] 8003
8004
L] 8005
L] 8006
L] 8007
L] 8008
8009
8010
[] 8011
L] 8012
L] 8013
L] 8014
8015
L] 8016
L] 8017
L] 8018
L] 8019
8020
8021
L] 8022
L] 8023
8024
L] 8025
[] 8027
inch jump height
12001

Patch
Lance
Lyra
Juju
Kono
Moet
Bacc
Bug
Caper
Bean
Sam

Susie
Joey
Ellie

Boo Weekly
Wally
Jesse
Zefir
Tabby
Bolt
Forrest
Rebel
Gracie
Prudence
Starshine
Dottie
Lee Loo
Zumi
Shooter
Taylor
Steele
Kelly
Mochi
Kona
Charlotte
Paisley
Endell

Bentley

Keeshond Club of Southern California (Nov 30-Dec 01)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

STANDARD Running Order

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Toy Fox Terrier

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Papillon

Chinese Crested

Miniature Schnauzer

Papillon

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Chinese Crested

Toy Fox Terrier

Papillon

Russell Terrier

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Shetland Sheepdog

Chinese Crested

Brussels Griffon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Papillon

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Chinese Crested

Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Papillon

Smooth Fox Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog

Shetland Sheepdog

Bichon Frise

Chinese Crested

West Highland White Terrier
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Toy Fox Terrier

Poodle Miniature

11

Lynne Scott
Dana Ryan
Daneen Fox
Susan Cargill
Glennda Hou
Christine Burton
Pam Metzger
Marian Drake
Christine Burton
Lynne Scott
Mike Erlanson
26

Barbara Pinnella
Joanna McKim
Roxann Webb
Patty Wiedeman
Jeanette lvie
Lee Kusek
Barbara Berk
Debbie McGee
Judy Klar
Gary Dickinson
Michele M Morlang
Holly Cannon
Karen Hodge
Lee Kusek
Susan Cargill
Patti Keating
Joanna McKim
Christine Burton
Annette Ankele
Gayle Anderson
Barbara Demko
Sheila Stefani
Patty Wiedeman
Susan Chunn
Deborah Wachter
Daneen Fox

27

Ronda Harvey



Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
16

Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun
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12002
12003
12004
12006
12007
12008
12009
12010
12011
12012
12013
12014
12015
12016
12017
12018
12019
12020
12021
12023
12024
12025
12026
12027
12028
12029

inch jump height

0

R0

16001
16002
16003
16004
16005
16006
16007
16008
16009
16010
16011
16012
16013
16015
16016
16017
16018
16020
16021
16022

lzzy
Lacey
Jubee
Spinner
Zoey
Pirch
Skipper
Ruthless
Todd
Toast
Panda
Luke
Nikki
chevy
BRIX
Brax
Ripple
Heidi
Barney
Abby
Kaze
Striker
Monkey
Nikki
Yeti
Tye

Chainsaw
RAVEN
Xuby
Echo
Maizy
Chase
Rhythm
Nori
Meadow
Copper
Schooner
Teddy
Sami
Jake
Flea
Zest
Ziva
Ember
Sport
Mutya

Miniature American Shepherd
Miniature American Shepherd
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Miniature Schnauzer

Cocker Spaniel

Rat Terrier

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
English Cocker Spaniel
Chinese Crested

Miniature Pinscher

Miniature American Shepherd
Miniature American Shepherd
Poodle

Smooth Fox Terrier

Smooth Fox Terrier
Australian Cattle Dog

Poodle Miniature

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Shiba Inu

Shetland Sheepdog

Lagotto Romagnolo

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Chinese Crested

Keeshond

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Border Collie

Pumi

Keeshond

Miniature American Shepherd
Australian Shepherd

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Shiba Inu

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Whippet

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Keeshond

Miniature American Shepherd
Brittany

English Cocker Spaniel

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Mudi

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Australian Shepherd

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Chantell Stanek
Bernadine Termath
Joanna Mckim
Roxann Webb
Patti Keating
Francine Markow
Sue Guzenske
Michelle Kiernan
Kim Simons
Leslie Wilk
Karen Dickinson
Betsy Totten
Jeanette lvie
Terrie Rodman
Melody Michel
Joe Punzalan
Debby Wheeler
Paige Rickerd
Ronda Harvey
Kim Lovett
Liz Dzubay
Judy Klar
Kent Tsurumaru
Roxann Webb
Patty Wiedeman
Kris Arnds

42

Terry Simons
Shannon Miller
Kathie Ogden
Tawn Sinclair
Laura Benner
Wes Ward

Lynn Berker

Ben Wong
Jeanet Georgieff
Laura Hamlett
Lara Schindler
Carol Blair
Jeanette lvie
Nancy Ledyard
Tracy England
Penelope Scott-Fox
Claudine Armand
Tiffany Liverpool
Robert Prechtl
Felipe Zanartu



Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
20

Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat

Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun
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16023
16024
16025
16026
16027
16028
16029
16031
16032
16033
16034
16035
16036
16037
16038
16039
16040
16041
16042
16043
16044
16047

inch jump height

0

Do

20001
20002
20003
20004
20005
20006
20007
20008
20009
20010
20011
20012
20013
20014
20015
20016
20017
20018
20019
20020
20021
20022
20023
20025

Remington
Cotton
Hank
Ember
Hi Yah
Zuma
Skye
Rowan
Red
Deckard
Kixx
Vixen
Sophi
Dylan
Dottie
Emma
Gideon
June
Maggie
Taiba
Teagan
Roulette

Tilt
CHLOE
Jessie
Rudy
Mastercard
Remy
Della
Dakota
Clara
Lulu
Fusion
Bravo
Sloan
lzzy
Jazzy
Mr. Quinn
Bucky

Eli

Lewis
Boost
Freddie
Raven
Duane O
Aya

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Shetland Sheepdog

Golden Retriever

Standard Schnauzer
Australian Shepherd

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Poodle

Australian Cattle Dog

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Border Collie

Manchester Terrier

Smooth Fox Terrier

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Keeshond

Shiba Inu

English Springer Spaniel
Labrador Retriever

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Border Collie

Flat-Coated Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Vizsla

Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever
Belgian Malinois
Bearded Collie
Vizsla

Irish Water Spaniel
Belgian Malinois
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Vizsla

Australian Shepherd
Portuguese Water Dog
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Rottweiler

Labrador Retriever
Vizsla

Abigail Verdoorn
Barbara Demko
Vee Balma
Julie Henry
Kelly Culbert
Caroline Wilson
Lori Young
Stephen Carazo
Margery Zweizig
Aaron Wallin
Melinda Dayhuff
Jack Kuvelas
Michelle Kiernan
Annette Ankele
Karen Ni
Patti Voyles
Liesl Tiefenthaler
Jodi Christy
May Pace
Penelope Scott-Fox
Diane Sox
Jack Rodriguez
47

Teresa Rodney
RICHARD B. DAVIDSON
Nancy Fenoglio
Fran Fleck

Wendy Pennington
Amy Lavoie
Patricia Cahill
Phyllis Alvarez
Sally Lewis

Molly Rapini

Ann Grimes

Laurie Zurborg
Jamie Walton
Stephanie Nishimoto
Nancy Gills
George Stupar
Rebecca Kahn
Lindy Patrick
Stacey Steimle
Tracy Golden

Vee Balma
Frances Mistler
Janet Brown
Sebastian Duran



Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
24

Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

oo dooons

20026
20027
20028
20029
20030
20031
20032
20033
20035
20036
20037
20038
20039
20040
20041
20042
20043
20044
20045
20046
20047
20048
20049

inch jump height

ODodgdgoooogggn

24001
24002
24003
24004
24005
24006
24007
24008
24009
24010
24011
24012

Milo
Luka
Juice
Scrabble
Jixer
Riptide
Scorch
Rumor
Sisu
Ellie
Zipper
Pilot
Cooper
Gene
Molly
R.B.G.
Jackie
Dexter
Doppler
Gus
Bacon
Delta
Zooom

Choo
Dare
April
Tonka
Brew
Sterling
Cooper
Daq
Beam
Jetta
Brew
Zeus

Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever

Golden Retriever

Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Vizsla

Vizsla

Vizsla

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever

Samoyed

Border Collie

Portuguese Water Dog
Belgian Malinois

Border Collie

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
German Shorthaired Pointer
Golden Retriever

Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Australian Shepherd

Rhodesian Ridgeback
Labrador Retriever
Belgian Sheepdog
Giant Schnauzer
Belgian Tervuren
Weimaraner

German Wirehaired Pointer
Belgian Malinois
Border Collie
Doberman Pinscher
Golden Retriever
Weimaraner

Fran Fleck
Holly Sjogren
Teri Chang
Aaron Wallin
Shirley Kuvelas
Amy Meissner
Carol Keller
Debby Wheeler
Jamie Walton
Gloria Picking
Ann Grimes
Wendy/ Marykate Pennington
Darlene Jay
Mia Grant
Laura Leyda
Amy Lavoie
Cheryl Calvert
Kim Simons
Katrina Landis
Holly Sjogren
Tracy Golden
Joanne Hyun
George Stupar
12

Jennifer Hakeem
Janelle Fuchigami
JoAnn Boyer
Michelle Kiernan
Sharon Nasse
Lori Barbee

Erin Zimmer
Valerie Kroll
Kara Trummel
Nancy Ledyard
Teri Chang
Karen Beisch



Open |

=

Arm# Call Name

Keeshond Club of Southern California (Nov 30-Dec 01)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

STANDARD Running Order

04

Sat
Sat
08

Sat
Sat
12

Sat
Sat
Sat
16

Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
20

Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
24

Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

inch jump height

4012
4013
inch jump height
8026
L] 8028
inch jump height
12030
12031
L] 12032
inch jump height
L] 16045
L] 16046
L] 16048
L] 16049
16050
L] 16051
L] 16052
L] 16054
L] 16055
L] 16065
16068
inch jump height
L] 20050
[] 20051
20052
[] 20053
L] 20054
L] 20061
inch jump height
L] 24013
L] 24014
L] 24015

Link
Mochi

Lili
Misty

Seeker
Carma
Belli

Breaker
FRITZI
Tiger
Kiley
Strike
Moxie
Shadow
Kali
Tart
Charley
Carmen

Chase'n

Yazoo

NUALA ( Noo- Lah)
Pushinka

Georgie

Jessie

Charlie
Bentley
River

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Papillon

Shetland Sheepdog
Miniature American Shepherd
English Cocker Spaniel

Keeshond

Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Keeshond

Miniature American Shepherd
Standard Schnauzer
Miniature American Shepherd
Keeshond

Australian Shepherd

Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever

German Shorthaired Pointer
Vizsla

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd

Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
German Shorthaired Pointer

2
S Lee
Sarah Lee
2
Sara Trinh
Rebecca Gensler
3

Gayle Anderson

Nancy Brucks

Terri Rodriguez
11

Kris Arnds

SUNDI PRECHTL

Marina Chugunova

Julie Martel

Diane Sox

Tawn Sinclair

Sara Felderman

Julie Henry

Laurie Zurborg

Kris Arnds

Melinda Dayhuff
6

George Stupar

Vee Balma

Margery Zweizig

Debby Wheeler

Cindy L. Chick

Kent Tsurumaru
3

Marcie Gardner
James Stevens
Katrina Landis



Keeshond Club of Southern California (Nov 30-Dec 01)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

STANDARD Running Order

Novice |

"pP" Arm# Call Name
12 inch jump height
Sat 12033 Lulu
Sat 12034 Nolan
16 inch jump height
Sat Sun 16053 Billie
Sat Sun 16056 Crush
Sat L] 16057 Sting
Sat Sun L] 16058 Medic
Sat Sun L] 16059 Fiona
Sat L] 16060 Phantom
Sat Sun L] 16061 Deja Blu
Sat [] 16062 Dash
Sat L] 16063 Robin
Sun [] 16064 Rose
Sat Sun [] 16066 Joey
20 inch jump height
Sat [] 20055 Merc
Sat [] 20056 Connor
Sat Sun [] 20057 Robbie
Sat L] 20058 Enze
Sat Sun L] 20059 Mica
Sat Sun [] 20060 Cody
Sat Sun [] 20068 Bear
24 inch jump height
Sat Sun L] 24016 Brando
Sat Sun L] 24017 Roxanne

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Alaskan Klee Kai

Golden Retriever

Border Collie

Shetland Sheepdog
Australian Cattle Dog

Poodle

Shetland Sheepdog
Australian Cattle Dog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Cocker Spaniel

Welsh Springer Spaniel

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Border Collie

Miniature American Shepherd
Border Collie

Bernese Mountain Dog
Samoyed

Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd

Belgian Malinois
Berger Picard

2

Sara Trinh
Kelly Chen
11

Nancy Keatinge
Melinda Dayhuff
Ranaye Kahn
Stephen Carazo
Kitty Hoole
Ranaye Ann Kahn
Nicolette Carazo
Jim Axtelle
Colleen M. Keough
Janice Baxter
Gary Solnit

7

Tracy England
Terrie Rodman
Tina Bevan
Robin Windlinger
Brenda Farrington
Wes Ward
Zhimin Cai

2

Pam Metzger
Beverly Wein



Excellent/Master |

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sun
Sat
08

Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun

"pP" Arm# Call Name

inch jump height

4001
4002
4003
4004
4005
4006
4007
4008
4010
4011
4014
4015
4015
8015
inch jump height
L] 8001
L] 8002
L] 8003
8004
L] 8005
L] 8006
L] 8007
L] 8008
8009
8010
L] 8011
[] 8012
L] 8013
L] 8014
L] 8016
L] 8017
L] 8018
8020
8021
L] 8022
L] 8023
8024
L] 8025
L] 8027
8031

Patch
Lance
Lyra
Juju
Mike
Kono
Moet
Bacc
Bug
Caper
Dazzle
Bean
Sam
Dottie

Susie
Joey
Ellie

Boo Weekly
Wally
Jesse
Zefir
Tabby
Bolt
Forrest
Rebel
Gracie
Prudence
Starshine
Lee Loo
Zumi
Shooter
Steele
Kelly
Mochi
Kona
Charlotte
Paisley
Endell
Norina

Keeshond Club of Southern California (Nov 30-Dec 01)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

JWW Running Order

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Toy Fox Terrier

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Chihuahua

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Papillon

Chinese Crested

Miniature Schnauzer

Papillon

Papillon

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Chinese Crested

Toy Fox Terrier

Papillon

Russell Terrier

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Shetland Sheepdog
Chinese Crested

Brussels Griffon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Papillon

Chinese Crested

Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Papillon

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

Bichon Frise

Chinese Crested

West Highland White Terrier
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Toy Fox Terrier

Border Terrier

Handler

14
Lynne Scott

Dana Ryan
Daneen Fox
Susan Cargill
Stephen Carazo
Glennda Hou
Christine Burton
Pam Metzger
Marian Drake
Christine Burton
Lee Kusek
Lynne Scott
Mike Erlanson
Susan Cargill
25
Barbara Pinnella
Joanna McKim
Roxann Webb
Patty Wiedeman
Jeanette lvie
Lee Kusek
Barbara Berk
Debbie McGee
Judy Klar
Gary Dickinson
Michele M Morlang
Holly Cannon
Karen Hodge
Lee Kusek
Patti Keating
Joanna McKim
Christine Burton
Gayle Anderson
Barbara Demko
Sheila Stefani
Patty Wiedeman
Susan Chunn
Deborah Wachter
Daneen Fox

Alan Izumi



12

Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
16

Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun

inch jump height
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12001
12002
12003
12004
12006
12008
12009
12010
12011
12012
12013
12014
12015
12016
12017
12018
12019
12020
12021
12023
12024
12025
12027
12028
12029
12030
12032
12035

inch jump height

Do oo

16001
16002
16003
16004
16005
16006
16007
16008
16009
16010
16011
16012
16013
16015
16016
16017
16018

Bentley
lzzy
Lacey
Jubee
Spinner
Pirch
Skipper
Ruthless
Todd
Toast
Panda
Luke
Nikki
chevy
BRIX
Brax
Ripple
Heidi
Barney
Abby
Kaze
Striker
Nikki
Yeti
Tye
Seeker
Belli
Halley

Chainsaw
RAVEN
Xuby
Echo
Maizy
Chase
Rhythm
Nori
Meadow
Copper
Schooner
Teddy
Sami
Jake
Flea
Zest
Ziva

Poodle Miniature

Miniature American Shepherd
Miniature American Shepherd
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Miniature Schnauzer

Cocker Spaniel

Rat Terrier

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
English Cocker Spaniel
Chinese Crested

Miniature Pinscher

Miniature American Shepherd
Miniature American Shepherd
Poodle

Smooth Fox Terrier

Smooth Fox Terrier
Australian Cattle Dog

Poodle Miniature

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Shiba Inu

Shetland Sheepdog

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Chinese Crested

Keeshond

Shetland Sheepdog

English Cocker Spaniel
Chinese Crested

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Border Collie

Pumi

Keeshond

Miniature American Shepherd
Australian Shepherd

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Shiba Inu

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Whippet

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Keeshond

Miniature American Shepherd
Brittany

English Cocker Spaniel

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Mudi

28

Ronda Harvey
Chantell Stanek
Bernadine Termath
Joanna Mckim
Roxann Webb
Francine Markow
Sue Guzenske
Michelle Kiernan
Kim Simons
Leslie Wilk
Karen Dickinson
Betsy Totten
Jeanette lvie
Terrie Rodman
Melody Michel
Joe Punzalan
Debby Wheeler
Paige Rickerd
Ronda Harvey
Kim Lovett
Liz Dzubay
Judy Klar
Roxann Webb
Patty Wiedeman
Kris Arnds
Gayle Anderson
Terri Rodriguez
Karen Dickinson
42
Terry Simons
Shannon Miller
Kathie Ogden
Tawn Sinclair
Laura Benner
Wes Ward
Lynn Berker
Ben Wong
Jeanet Georgieff
Laura Hamlett
Lara Schindler
Carol Blair
Jeanette lvie
Nancy Ledyard
Tracy England
Penelope Scott-Fox
Claudine Armand



Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
20

Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun

Sun
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16020
16021
16022
16023
16024
16025
16026
16027
16028
16029
16031
16032
16033
16034
16035
16036
16037
16038
16039
16040
16041
16042
16043
16044
16052

inch jump height

ROODOORNODOODO0O0O0o0oooos oo

20001
20002
20003
20004
20005
20006
20007
20008
20009
20011
20012
20013
20014
20015
20016
20017
20018
20019
20020
20021
20022

Ember
Sport
Mutya
Remington
Cotton
Hank
Ember
Hi Yah
Zuma
Skye
Rowan
Red
Deckard
Kixx
Vixen
Sophi
Dylan
Dottie
Emma
Gideon
June
Maggie
Taiba
Teagan
Shadow

Tilt
CHLOE
Jessie
Rudy
Mastercard
Remy
Della
Dakota
Clara
Fusion
Bravo
Sloan
Izzy
Jazzy
Mr. Quinn
Bucky
Eli
Lewis
Boost
Freddie
Raven

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Australian Shepherd

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Shetland Sheepdog

Golden Retriever

Standard Schnauzer
Australian Shepherd

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Poodle

Australian Cattle Dog

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Border Collie

Manchester Terrier

Smooth Fox Terrier

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Keeshond

Shiba Inu

English Springer Spaniel
Labrador Retriever

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Miniature American Shepherd

Flat-Coated Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Vizsla

Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever
Belgian Malinois
Bearded Collie
Vizsla

Irish Water Spaniel
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Vizsla

Australian Shepherd
Portuguese Water Dog
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Rottweiler

Tiffany Liverpool
Robert Prechtl
Felipe Zanartu
Abigail Verdoorn
Barbara Demko
Vee Balma
Julie Henry
Kelly Culbert
Caroline Wilson
Lori Young
Stephen Carazo
Margery Zweizig
Aaron Wallin
Melinda Dayhuff
Jack Kuvelas
Michelle Kiernan
Annette Ankele
Karen Ni
Patti Voyles
Liesl| Tiefenthaler
Jodi Christy
May Pace
Penelope Scott-Fox
Diane Sox
Sara Felderman
48
Teresa Rodney
RICHARD B. DAVIDSON
Nancy Fenoglio
Fran Fleck
Wendy Pennington
Amy Lavoie
Patricia Cahill
Phyllis Alvarez
Sally Lewis
Ann Grimes
Laurie Zurborg
Jamie Walton
Stephanie Nishimoto
Nancy Gills
George Stupar
Rebecca Kahn
Lindy Patrick
Stacey Steimle
Tracy Golden
Vee Balma
Frances Mistler



Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
24

Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

oo ddrk oo ds oo

20023
20025
20026
20027
20028
20029
20030
20031
20032
20033
20035
20036
20037
20038
20039
20040
20041
20042
20043
20044
20045
20046
20047
20048
20049
20051
20053

inch jump height

ODo0dgooooggoon

24001
24002
24003
24004
24005
24006
24007
24008
24009
24010
24011
24012
24018
24019

Duane O
Aya

Milo
Luka
Juice
Scrabble
Jixer
Riptide
Scorch
Rumor
Sisu
Ellie
Zipper
Pilot
Cooper
Gene
Molly
R.B.G.
Jackie
Dexter
Doppler
Gus
Bacon
Delta
Zooom
Yazoo
Pushinka

Choo
Dare
April
Tonka
Brew
Sterling
Cooper
Daq
Beam
Jetta
Brew
Zeus
Zanie
Zap

Labrador Retriever

Vizsla

Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever

Golden Retriever

Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Vizsla

Vizsla

Vizsla

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever

Samoyed

Border Collie

Portuguese Water Dog
Belgian Malinois

Border Collie

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
German Shorthaired Pointer
Golden Retriever

Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Australian Shepherd

Golden Retriever

Vizsla

Rhodesian Ridgeback
Labrador Retriever
Belgian Sheepdog
Giant Schnauzer
Belgian Tervuren
Weimaraner

German Wirehaired Pointer
Belgian Malinois
Border Collie
Doberman Pinscher
Golden Retriever
Weimaraner
Weimaraner

Weimaraner

Janet Brown
Sebastian Duran
Fran Fleck
Holly Sjogren
Teri Chang
Aaron Wallin
Shirley Kuvelas
Amy Meissner
Carol Keller
Debby Wheeler
Jamie Walton
Gloria Picking
Ann Grimes
Wendy/ Marykate Pennington
Darlene Jay
Mia Grant
Laura Leyda
Amy Lavoie
Cheryl Calvert
Kim Simons
Katrina Landis
Holly Sjogren
Tracy Golden
Joanne Hyun
George Stupar
Vee Balma
Debby Wheeler
14
Jennifer Hakeem
Janelle Fuchigami
JoAnn Boyer
Michelle Kiernan
Sharon Nasse
Lori Barbee
Erin Zimmer
Valerie Kroll
Kara Trummel
Nancy Ledyard
Teri Chang
Karen Beisch
Louise Brady
Mike Fields



Open |

"pP" Arm# Call Name

Keeshond Club of Southern California (Nov 30-Dec 01)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

JWW Running Order

Handler

Sat
Sat
08

Sat
Sat
12

Sat
Sat
Sat
16

Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
20

Sat
24

Sun
Sun

inch jump height

Sun 4012
4013
inch jump height
8026
Sun L] 8028
inch jump height
Sun 12031
12033
L] 12038
inch jump height
Sun L] 16045
Sun [] 16046
Sun 16047
[] 16049
Sun 16050
Sun 16053
Sun L] 16054
Sun L] 16058
L] 16060
Sun L] 16061
L] 16064
Sun L] 16065
inch jump height
Sun L] 20010
inch jump height
L] 24013
[] 24014

Link
Mochi

Lili
Misty

Carma
Lulu
Phoebe

Breaker
FRITZI
Roulette
Kiley
Strike
Billie
Kali
Medic
Phantom
Deja Blu
Rose
Charley

Lulu

Charlie
Bentley

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Papillon

Miniature American Shepherd
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Keeshond

Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Golden Retriever

Standard Schnauzer
Australian Cattle Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
Australian Cattle Dog

Welsh Springer Spaniel
Keeshond

Belgian Malinois

Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever

S Lee
Sarah Lee
2
Sara Trinh
Rebecca Gensler
3
Nancy Brucks
Sara Trinh
Sharon Williamson
12
Kris Arnds
SUNDI PRECHTL
Jack Rodriguez
Julie Martel
Diane Sox
Nancy Keatinge
Julie Henry
Stephen Carazo
Ranaye Ann Kahn
Nicolette Carazo
Janice Baxter
Kris Arnds
1
Molly Rapini
2
Marcie Gardner
James Stevens



Novice |

12

Sat
Sat
16

Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
20

Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
24

Sun

Sat
Sat

Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)
JWW Running Order

"pP" Arm# Call Name

inch jump height
12034
L] 12036
inch jump height
16051
16055
16056
16057
16059
16062
16063
16066
16068
inch jump height
20050
20052
20054
20055
20056
20057
20059
20060
20061
20064
20066
20068
inch jump height
[] 24015
L] 24016
L] 24017

ROOOOOr OO

o000 oogdr o

Nolan
Penny

Moxie
Tart
Crush
Sting
Fiona
Dash
Robin
Joey
Carmen

Chase'n
NUALA ( Noo- Lah)
Georgie
Merc
Connor
Robbie
Mica
Cody
Jessie
Rowdy
Ranger
Bear

River
Brando
Roxanne

Keeshond Club of Southern California (Nov 30-Dec 01)

Alaskan Klee Kai
Welsh Terrier

Keeshond

Miniature American Shepherd

Border Collie
Shetland Sheepdog
Poodle

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Cocker Spaniel

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Australian Shepherd

Australian Shepherd

German Shorthaired Pointer

Border Collie
Border Collie

Miniature American Shepherd

Border Collie
Samoyed

Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever
Siberian Husky
Australian Shepherd

German Shorthaired Pointer

Belgian Malinois
Berger Picard

Handler

Kelly Chen
Betsy Elliott

9
Tawn Sinclair
Laurie Zurborg
Melinda Dayhuff
Ranaye Kahn
Kitty Hoole
Jim Axtelle
Colleen M. Keough
Gary Solnit
Melinda Dayhuff

12
George Stupar
Margery Zweizig
Cindy L. Chick
Tracy England
Terrie Rodman
Tina Bevan
Brenda Farrington
Wes Ward
Kent Tsurumaru
Wendy Pennington/Marykate Pe
Darlene Jay
Zhimin Cai

3
Katrina Landis
Pam Metzger
Beverly Wein



Keeshond Club of Southern California (Nov 30-Dec 01)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

FAST Running Order

Combined JHs |

......................... Division “P Arm#__.SalName o e B e iRl
04 inch jump height 2
Sun Ex/Mst 4006 Kono Pembroke Welsh Corgi Glennda Hou
Sat Ex/Mst 4008 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam Metzger
08 inch jump height 10
Sat Ex/Mst L] 8001 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Pinnella
Sat Sun Ex/Mst L] 8005 Wally Toy Fox Terrier Jeanette lvie
Sat Ex/Mst L] 8007 Zefir Russell Terrier Barbara Berk
Sun Ex/Mst L] 8008 Tabby Pembroke Welsh Corgi Debbie McGee
Sat Sun Ex/Mst [] 8016 Lee Loo Chinese Crested Patti Keating
Sun Ex/Mst L] 8025 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree  Deborah Wachter
Sun Open L] 8014 Starshine Papillon Lee Kusek
Sat Sun Novice [] 8029 Nifty Cardigan Welsh Corgi Karen Hodge
Sun Novice [] 8030 Shelby West Highland White Terrier ~ Susan Chunn
Sun Novice L] 8032 Sprout All American Dog/Mixed Bree  Lynne Scott
12 inch jump height 9
Sat Sun Ex/Mst 12007 Zoey All American Dog/Mixed Bree  Patti Keating
Sat Sun Ex/Mst 12011 Todd Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Kim Simons
Sat Ex/Mst 12015 Nikki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette Ivie
Sat Sun Ex/Mst 12026 Monkey Lagotto Romagnolo Kent Tsurumaru
Sat Ex/Mst L] 12002 lzzy Miniature American Shepherd Chantell Stanek
Sat Sun Ex/Mst [] 12014 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy Totten
Sat Ex/Mst [] 12018 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe Punzalan
Sat Sun Ex/Mst L] 12023 Abby All American Dog/Mixed Bree  Kim Lovett
Sun Ex/Mst [] 12037 Kenobi Brussels Griffon Michele M Morlang
16 inch jump height 25
Sat Sun Ex/Mst [] 16003 Xuby Pumi Kathie Ogden
Sat Sun Ex/Mst L] 16004 Echo Keeshond Tawn Sinclair
Sat Sun Ex/Mst [] 16011 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara Schindler
Sat Ex/Mst U] 16012 Teddy Keeshond Carol Blair
Sat Sun Ex/Mst L] 16013 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette lvie
Sat Ex/Mst [] 16015 Jake Brittany Nancy Ledyard
Sat Sun Ex/Mst L] 16017 Zest Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope Scott-Fox
Sat Sun Ex/Mst 16021 Sport Australian Shepherd Robert Prechtl
Sat Sun Ex/Mst 16023 Remington Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr  Abigail Verdoorn
Sat Sun Ex/Mst 16033 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron Wallin
Sat Sun Ex/Mst L] 16039 Emma Keeshond Patti Voyles
Sat Sun Ex/Mst L] 16040 Gideon Shiba Inu Lies| Tiefenthaler
Sat Sun Ex/Mst [] 16043 Taiba Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope Scott-Fox
Sat Ex/Mst 16047 Roulette Border Collie Jack Rodriguez
Sat Sun Ex/Mst L] 16065 Charley Keeshond Kris Arnds
Sat Open [] 16020 Ember Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr  Tiffany Liverpool
Sat Sun Open [] 16045 Breaker Keeshond Kris Arnds



Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
20

Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
24

Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat

Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Open

Open

Open

Open

Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice

inch jump height

Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Open

Open

Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice

inch jump height

Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Novice

Do "0 o00ooon

odooon

16046
16051
16057
16063
16058
16060
16061
16067

20052
20003
20007
20014
20015
20018
20023
20025
20029
20035
20041
20042
20051
20061
20054
20059
20063
20065
20067
20068

24003
24004
24005
24007
24010
24018
24009

FRITZI
Moxie
Sting
Robin
Medic
Phantom
Deja Blu
Lex

NUALA ( Noo- Lah)
Jessie
Della
Izzy
Jazzy

Eli
Duane O
Aya
Scrabble
Sisu
Molly
R.B.G.
Yazoo
Jessie
Georgie
Mica
Gadget
Joe
Avalon
Bear

April
Tonka
Brew
Cooper
Jetta
Zanie
Beam

Australian Shepherd
Keeshond

Shetland Sheepdog

Cocker Spaniel

Australian Cattle Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
Australian Cattle Dog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

SUNDI PRECHTL
Tawn Sinclair
Ranaye Kahn
Colleen M. Keough
Stephen Carazo
Ranaye Ann Kahn
Nicolette Carazo
Amanda Verdoorn

20

German Shorthaired Pointer
Vizsla

Bearded Collie
Australian Shepherd
Portuguese Water Dog
Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever
Vizsla

Australian Shepherd
Vizsla

Portuguese Water Dog
Belgian Malinois
Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Samoyed

Golden Retriever
Vizsla

Border Collie
Australian Shepherd

Belgian Sheepdog

Giant Schnauzer

Belgian Tervuren

German Wirehaired Pointer
Doberman Pinscher
Weimaraner

Border Collie

Margery Zweizig
Nancy Fenoglio
Patricia Cabhill
Stephanie Nishimoto
Nancy Gills

Lindy Patrick
Janet Brown
Sebastian Duran
Aaron Wallin
Jamie Walton
Laura Leyda

Amy Lavoie

Vee Balma

Kent Tsurumaru
Cindy L. Chick
Brenda Farrington
Debbie Wade
Nancy Fenoglio
Melissa Henning
Zhimin Cai

JoAnn Boyer
Michelle Kiernan
Sharon Nasse
Erin Zimmer
Nancy Ledyard
Louise Brady
Kara Trummel



T2B |

"pP" Arm# Call Name

Keeshond Club of Southern California (Nov 30-Dec 01)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

T2B Running Order

Handler

Sun
08
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
12
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sun
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
16
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat

Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

inch jump height
4008
inch jump height
L] 8001
L] 8007
L] 8008
L] 8014
inch jump height
12003
12010
12011
12012
12014
12015
12018
12019
12020
12030
12035
inch jump height
16002
16003
16004
16006
16009
16011
16012
16017
16018
16022
16024
16026
16035
16041
16042
16043
16045
16047
16051
16054
16055
16057

ORI RO ORI R

OO0 OO0 O 0000 R OO

Susie
Zefir
Tabby
Starshine

Lacey
Ruthless
Todd
Toast
Luke
Nikki
Brax
Ripple
Heidi
Seeker
Halley

RAVEN
Xuby
Echo
Chase
Meadow
Schooner
Teddy
Zest
Ziva
Mutya
Cotton
Ember
Vixen
June
Maggie
Taiba
Breaker
Roulette
Moxie
Kali
Tart
Sting

Chinese Crested

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Russell Terrier
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Papillon

Miniature American Shepherd
Rat Terrier

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
English Cocker Spaniel
Miniature Pinscher

Miniature American Shepherd
Smooth Fox Terrier

Smooth Fox Terrier
Australian Cattle Dog
Shetland Sheepdog

Chinese Crested

Border Collie

Pumi

Keeshond

Australian Shepherd

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Keeshond

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Mudi

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Shetland Sheepdog

Standard Schnauzer

Border Collie

English Springer Spaniel
Labrador Retriever

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Keeshond

Border Collie

Keeshond

Standard Schnauzer
Miniature American Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog

Pam Metzger

4
Barbara Pinnella
Barbara Berk
Debbie McGee
Lee Kusek

11
Bernadine Termath
Michelle Kiernan
Kim Simons
Leslie Wilk
Betsy Totten
Jeanette lvie
Joe Punzalan
Debby Wheeler
Paige Rickerd
Gayle Anderson
Karen Dickinson

26
Shannon Miller
Kathie Ogden
Tawn Sinclair
Wes Ward
Jeanet Georgieff
Lara Schindler
Carol Blair
Penelope Scott-Fox
Claudine Armand
Felipe Zanartu
Barbara Demko
Julie Henry
Jack Kuvelas
Jodi Christy
May Pace
Penelope Scott-Fox
Kris Arnds
Jack Rodriguez
Tawn Sinclair
Julie Henry
Laurie Zurborg
Ranaye Kahn



Sat

Sat

Sat Sun
Sat

20

Sat Sun
Sat

Sun

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

Sat Sun
Sat

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

Sat

Sat

Sat Sun
Sun

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

Sat

24

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun

Sat Sun
Sat

16060
16063
16065
16068
inch jump height

20003
20006
20007
20009
20015
20018
20022
20023
20025
20026
20028
20030
20035
20039
20041
20042
20053
20054
20062
20063
20065
20067
20068
inch jump height

24002
24003
24004
24005
24009
24011
24019

RO

oo oo™ oo

ODoodggon

Phantom
Robin
Charley
Carmen

Jessie
Remy
Della
Clara
Jazzy
Eli
Raven
Duane O
Aya
Milo
Juice
Jixer
Sisu
Cooper
Molly
R.B.G.
Pushinka
Georgie
Bodhi
Gadget
Joe
Avalon
Bear

Dare
April
Tonka
Brew
Beam
Brew
Zap

Shetland Sheepdog
Cocker Spaniel
Keeshond
Australian Shepherd

Vizsla

Belgian Malinois
Bearded Collie

Irish Water Spaniel
Portuguese Water Dog
Australian Shepherd
Rottweiler

Labrador Retriever
Vizsla

Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Vizsla

Samoyed
Portuguese Water Dog
Belgian Malinois
Vizsla

Border Collie

Boxer

Golden Retriever
Vizsla

Border Collie
Australian Shepherd

Labrador Retriever
Belgian Sheepdog
Giant Schnauzer
Belgian Tervuren
Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Weimaraner

Ranaye Ann Kahn
Colleen M. Keough
Kris Arnds
Melinda Dayhuff

23
Nancy Fenoglio
Amy Lavoie
Patricia Cabhill
Sally Lewis
Nancy Gills
Lindy Patrick
Frances Mistler
Janet Brown
Sebastian Duran
Fran Fleck
Teri Chang
Shirley Kuvelas
Jamie Walton
Darlene Jay
Laura Leyda
Amy Lavoie
Debby Wheeler
Cindy L. Chick
Frances Mistler
Debbie Wade
Nancy Fenoglio
Melissa Henning
Zhimin Cai

7
Janelle Fuchigami
JoAnn Boyer
Michelle Kiernan
Sharon Nasse
Kara Trummel
Teri Chang
Mike Fields



Premier |

Sun
08

Sat
Sun
Sat
12

Sun
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
16

Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
20

Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun

Height
Card
On-File

inch jump height

4002
inch jump height
8001
L] 8008
8022
inch jump height
12012
12015
12017
L] 12023
12026
inch jump height
16003
16004
16005
16006
16011
16013
16017
16027
16033
16040
16043
L] 16057
[] 16060
16063
inch jump height
L] 20007
L] 20012
20015
20017
20022
20023
20028
20029
20032
20034
20036
20040
20041

Keeshond Club of Southern California (Nov 30-Dec 01)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name

Lance

Susie
Tabby
Mochi

Toast
Nikki
BRIX
Abby
Monkey

Xuby
Echo
Maizy
Chase
Schooner
Sami
Zest

Hi Yah
Deckard
Gideon
Taiba
Sting
Phantom
Robin

Della
Bravo
Jazzy
Bucky
Raven
Duane O
Juice
Scrabble
Scorch
Sandy
Ellie
Gene
Molly

STANDARD Running Order

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Bichon Frise

English Cocker Spaniel
Miniature American Shepherd
Poodle

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Lagotto Romagnolo

Pumi

Keeshond

Miniature American Shepherd
Australian Shepherd

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Miniature American Shepherd
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd

Shiba Inu

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Shetland Sheepdog

Shetland Sheepdog

Cocker Spaniel

Bearded Collie
Border Collie
Portuguese Water Dog
Australian Shepherd
Rottweiler

Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Vizsla

Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Border Collie

Portuguese Water Dog

Dana Ryan
3

Barbara Pinnella
Debbie McGee
Sheila Stefani

5

Leslie Wilk
Jeanette lvie
Melody Michel
Kim Lovett
Kent Tsurumaru

14

Kathie Ogden

Tawn Sinclair

Laura Benner

Wes Ward

Lara Schindler

Jeanette lvie

Penelope Scott-Fox

Kelly Culbert

Aaron Wallin

Liesl Tiefenthaler

Penelope Scott-Fox

Ranaye Kahn

Ranaye Ann Kahn

Colleen M. Keough
14

Patricia Cahill
Laurie Zurborg
Nancy Gills
Rebecca Kahn
Frances Mistler
Janet Brown
Teri Chang
Aaron Wallin
Carol Keller
Eileen Kickish
Gloria Picking
Mia Grant

Laura Leyda



Sat [] 20043 Jackie Border Collie Cheryl Calvert
24 inch jump height 2

Sat Sun 24002 Dare Labrador Retriever Janelle Fuchigami
Sat Sun 24004 Tonka Giant Schnauzer Michelle Kiernan



Premier |

Height
Card
On-File

Arm# Call Name

Keeshond Club of Southern California (Nov 30-Dec 01)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

JWW Running Order

Handler

04
Sat
08
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sun
12
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sat
16
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
20
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
24
Sat

Sun

Sun
Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun

inch jump height

4006
inch jump height
L] 8008
8022
8025
8031
inch jump height
12007
L] 12010
12012
12015
12017
L] 12023
16036
inch jump height
16003
16004
16005
16006
16011
16013
16027
16033
L] 16057
[] 16060
inch jump height
L] 20007
L] 20012
20013
20015
20017
20022
20023
20028
20029
20031
20040
L] 20043
L] 20067
inch jump height
24002

Kono

Tabby
Mochi
Paisley
Norina

Zoey
Ruthless
Toast
Nikki
BRIX
Abby
Sophi

Xuby
Echo
Maizy
Chase
Schooner
Sami

Hi Yah
Deckard
Sting
Phantom

Della
Bravo
Sloan
Jazzy
Bucky
Raven
Duane O
Juice
Scrabble
Riptide
Gene
Jackie
Avalon

Dare

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Bichon Frise

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Border Terrier

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Rat Terrier

English Cocker Spaniel
Miniature American Shepherd
Poodle

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Manchester Terrier

Pumi

Keeshond

Miniature American Shepherd
Australian Shepherd

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Miniature American Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog

Shetland Sheepdog

Bearded Collie

Border Collie

Vizsla

Portuguese Water Dog
Australian Shepherd
Rottweiler

Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Labrador Retriever

Glennda Hou

4
Debbie McGee
Sheila Stefani
Deborah Wachter
Alan Izumi

7
Patti Keating
Michelle Kiernan
Leslie Wilk
Jeanette lvie
Melody Michel
Kim Lovett
Michelle Kiernan

10
Kathie Ogden
Tawn Sinclair
Laura Benner
Wes Ward
Lara Schindler
Jeanette lvie
Kelly Culbert
Aaron Wallin
Ranaye Kahn
Ranaye Ann Kahn

13
Patricia Cahill
Laurie Zurborg
Jamie Walton
Nancy Gills
Rebecca Kahn
Frances Mistler
Janet Brown
Teri Chang
Aaron Wallin
Amy Meissner
Mia Grant
Cheryl Calvert
Melissa Henning

3

Janelle Fuchigami



Sat Sun 24004 Tonka Giant Schnauzer Michelle Kiernan
Sat Sun 24007 Cooper German Wirehaired Pointer ~ Erin Zimmer



